A 2
1"‘“&\
Contract Amendment No. 1 ‘} \‘
{

) W. P
City of \&227"

CITY OF KELOWNA KEIOWna

CONTRACT AMENDMENT |

This AMENDMENT to the original Contract between the Corporation of the City of Kelowna and Regional District of
Kootenay Boundary dated for reference the 7th day of September 2022:

By and Between:
THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KELOWNA,
1435 Water Street
Kelowna BC V1Y 1J4
(hereinafter referred to as the "Kelowna")
And: THE REGIONAL DISTRICT OF KOOTENAY BOUNDARY
843 Rossland Avenue

Trail, BC VIR 4S8

(hereinafter referred to as "RDKB")

Witnesses: That Kelowna and RDKB in consideration of their mutual rights and obligations to one another as
hereinafter set forth, DO AGREE TO AMEND THE ABOVE-NAMED CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

REFERENCE
Section 4.1 Term
Delete Original Wording

The term of this Agreement will commence on 30" day of April 2018 and terminate on the 31** day of December
2022.

Replace With New Wording

The term of this Agreement commenced on 30" day of April 2018 and will terminate on the 31 day of
December 2027 with the option for a second (5) year extension.



Contract Amendment No. 1

Section 5.1 Fees

Delete Old “Schedule B”

Year 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
Operating $122,570 $136,986 $140,410 $143,291 $147,519
FDM $15,065 $12,701 $12,701 $12,701 $12,701
Total Cost $137,635 $149,687 $153,111 $156,622 $160,220
Replace With New “Schedule B”
Year 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027
Operating $151,207 $154,987 $158,862 $162,833 $166,904
FDM $13,019 $13,344 $13,677 $14,020 $14,370
Total Cost $164,226 $168,331 $172,539 $176,853 $181,274
NOTE

All other terms and conditions within the body of the original signed contract remain unchanged.

Kelowna reserves the right to change Schedule A & C appended to the original contract as needed by providing

RDKB with written notice.




Contract Amendment No. 1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have fully executed this Contract Amendment as of the last date written below by
the duly authorized representatives of the parties to the Contract.

Signature for the
CORPORATION OF CITY OF KELOWNA:

/

Authorized Manager

Doy e (e
Syplrtors 1 2D

Title

Date

Signature for the
REGIONAL DISTRICT OF KOOTENAY BOUNDARY

224

CORPORATE OFFICER

September 9, 2022
Date




